PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Colin Weaver	01/17/2011
Martin Crnkovich	01/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1457

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)385-9719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-385-9688

Email: lbowersox@kbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard D. Bowersox
Address Line 1: 3925 Chain Bridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite D-401

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3192-019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard D. Bowersox

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAssignment#page1.tif source=executedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0116

OF \$40.00 Z938599

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

ASSIGNMENT

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

DUAL C CLIP

for which We filed an application for United States Letters patent on a date to be determined as a U.S. Design Patent Application No. to be determined (the Assignee being hereby authorized to insert the filing date and Design Patent Application No. when ascertained) and

WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. a corporation of New York, whose post office address is 920 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1457 (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, any applications claiming priority or benefit to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 02/24/2011

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Colin WEAVER
Address: 680 Neal Street Pleasanton, CA 94566 USA
Signature: ////
Date: 1/17/2011
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Martin CRNKOVICH
Address: 3436 Cassena Drive Walnut Creek, CA 94598 USA
Signature: Martin Conhocel
Date: //17/2011
Acknowledgment
State of California
County of Contra Costa,
County of <u>Contra Costa</u> On <u>Jan 17, 20 "</u> before me, <u>Marche Matary Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Calin Weaver and Neartin Arnhance</u> ,
nerconally anneared Islan Il I will mad Martin I'm barrell.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENATLY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. N. SANCHEZ COMM. #1745549 WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
F \

Assignment Page 2 of 2